



# OFFICE OF THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR NORFOLK

Reply to: Claire Buckley

Our Ref: CB/FOI-068

Direct Dial: 01953 424454

20<sup>th</sup> October 2014

Dear Member of Public

## **Freedom of Information Request – FOI/OPCCN/068**

I am writing in connection with your email dated 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2014, in which you requested the following information:

**“Please would you tell me:**

**1. A list of all events open to the public hosted by your force's Police and Crime Commissioner or a member of his/her staff in the calendar years 2013 and 2014 to present**

**2. For each event listed in question 1, if the Commissioner did not attend, please specify the host of the event**

**3. For each event listed in question 1, please provide the event's location**

**4 a) For each event listed in question 1, the total public attendance**

**b) If an exact figure is not available for question 4 a) please provide an estimate of the attendance.”**

I have reviewed our records and please find attached a spreadsheet with the information you seek.

Yours sincerely

*CBuckley*

Claire Buckley  
Freedom of Information Officer  
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk

### Public Meetings Hosted by Norfolk PCC

<b>Date</b>	<b>Name of Meeting</b>	<b>Location of Meeting</b>	<b>PCC in attendance? (if no, Hosted by)</b>	<b>Number of Public in attendance</b>
28 <sup>th</sup> January 2013	Bi-Lateral Meeting	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	No Information Held
22 <sup>nd</sup> March 2013	Bi-Lateral Meeting	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	No Information Held
3 <sup>rd</sup> April 2013	Community Catch Up	Abbey Centre, Thetford	Yes	No Information Held
16 <sup>th</sup> April 2013	Community Catch Up	Kings Lynn Library	Yes	No Information Held
16 <sup>th</sup> April 2013	Community Catch Up	Downham Market Library	Yes	No Information Held
24 <sup>th</sup> April 2013	Community Catch Up	Gorleston Beach Front Office	Yes	No Information Held
25 <sup>th</sup> April 2013	Community Catch Up	Dereham Library	Yes	No Information Held
25 <sup>th</sup> April 2013	Community Catch Up	Fakenham Library	Yes	No Information Held
26 <sup>th</sup> April 2013	Norfolk and Suffolk Collaboration Panel	Suffolk Police Headquarters	Yes	No Information Held
29 <sup>th</sup> April 2013	Community Catch Up	Cromer Library	Yes	No Information Held
17 <sup>th</sup> May 2013	Bi-Lateral Meeting	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	No (Deputy PCC)	No Information Held

23 <sup>rd</sup> May 2013	Community Catch Up	Diss Library	Yes	No Information Held
12 <sup>th</sup> July 2013	Disability Advisory Forum AGM	Filby Room, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	17
15 <sup>th</sup> July 2013	Norfolk and Suffolk Collaboration Panel	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	No (Deputy PCC/ Suffolk PCC)	No Information Held
25 <sup>th</sup> July 2013	Bi-Lateral Meeting	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	1
6 <sup>th</sup> September 2013	Bi-Lateral Meeting	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	1
25 <sup>th</sup> September 2013	Rural Round-Up	Ecotech Centre, Swaffham	Yes	31
22 <sup>nd</sup> October 2013	Norfolk and Suffolk Collaboration Panel	Suffolk Police Headquarters	Yes	No Information Held
1 <sup>st</sup> November 2013	Bi-Lateral Meeting	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	1
9 <sup>th</sup> December 2013	Norfolk and Suffolk Collaboration Panel	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	No Information Held
20 <sup>th</sup> December 2013	Bi-Lateral Meeting	Building 8, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	1
9 <sup>th</sup> January 2014	Budget Consultation Event – Kings Lynn	Kings Lynn Town Hall	Yes	7

9 <sup>th</sup> January 2014	Budget Consultation Event – Norwich	Norfolk County Council Offices	Yes	19
14 <sup>th</sup> January 2014	Independent Advisory Group AGM	Filby Room, Jubilee House, Wymondham	No (Deputy PCC)	10
27 <sup>th</sup> February 2014	Norfolk and Suffolk Collaboration Panel	Suffolk Police Headquarters	Yes	No Information Held
13 <sup>th</sup> March 2014	Bi-Lateral Meeting	Heritage Room, Kings Lynn Town Hall	Yes	1
30 <sup>th</sup> April 2014	Norfolk and Suffolk Collaboration Panel	Gymnasium, Jubilee House, Wymondham	Yes	Around 100 in total NB. it is likely this could have included Constabulary/PCC staff
14 <sup>th</sup> May 2014	Police Accountability Panel (formerly Bi-Lateral Meeting)	Rambouillet Room, Great Yarmouth Town Hall	Yes	1
11 <sup>th</sup> July 2014	Disability Advisory Forum	Filby Room, Jubilee House, Wymondham	No (Chief Executive)	No Information Held
16 <sup>th</sup> July 2014	Police Accountability Panel (formerly Bi-Lateral Meeting)	Committee Room, North Norfolk District Council Offices, Cromer	Yes	No Information Held
3 <sup>rd</sup> September 2014	Norfolk and Suffolk Collaboration Panel	Suffolk Police Headquarters	No (Deputy PCC)	No Information Held

17 <sup>th</sup> September 2014	Police Accountability Forum (formerly Police Accountability Panel)	Norfolk Room, Breckland District Council Offices, Dereham	Yes	No Information Held
---------------------------------	--	---	-----	---------------------